South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 12:15:15 am

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

H*4165 (Rat #0369, Act #0311 of 2006) General Bill, By M.A. Pitts, Rhoad, Umphlett, E.H. Pitts, Loftis, Whipper,
Witherspoon, Haley, Hardwick, Agnew, Anderson, Vaughn, Mahaffey, Leach, Bales, Clemmons, Cooper, Littlejohn,
Owens, Taylor, Weeks, Whitmire, Duncan and Toole
Summary: Natural resources enforcement officers

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 50-3-316, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
CRITERIA FOR HIRING NATURAL RESOURCES ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS, SO AS TO REVISE THE RESIDENCY
REQUIREMENTS FOR THESE ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS, AND TO DELETE PROVISIONS PERTAINING TO THE
FUNDING OF THE COMPENSATION OF THESE ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS. - ratified title

05/24/05
05/24/05
01/19/06
01/25/06
02/15/06

02/16/06
02/16/06
02/16/06
02/17/06
02/21/06
02/21/06
03/02/06
03/08/06
03/08/06
03/16/06
03/16/06
03/22/06
05/04/06

05/09/06
05/24/06
05/30/06
05/31/06
05/31/06
06/01/06
06/06/06
06/06/06
06/08/06

House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
Senate

House
House
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-8

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-8
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Duncan

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Toole

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
Affairs HJ-5

Amended HJ-24

Read second time HJ-24

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-25

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2

Introduced and read first time SJ-19

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-19

Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-15

Amended SJ-38

Read second time SJ-38

Amended SJ-10

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-10

Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-18

Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Gregory, Sheheen, and
Bryant SJ-18

Conference committee appointed Reps. M.A. Pitts, Rhoad, and Umphlett HJ-12
Conference report received and adopted HJ-46

Conference report adopted SJ-62

Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-9

Ratified R 369

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date 06/01/06

Act No. 311

Page 1 of 1



