

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

H*4165 (Rat #0369, Act #0311 of 2006) General Bill, By M.A. Pitts, Rhoad, Umphlett, E.H. Pitts, Loftis, Whipper, Witherspoon, Haley, Hardwick, Agnew, Anderson, Vaughn, Mahaffey, Leach, Bales, Clemons, Cooper, Littlejohn, Owens, Taylor, Weeks, Whitmire, Duncan and Toole

Summary: Natural resources enforcement officers

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 50-3-316, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO CRITERIA FOR HIRING NATURAL RESOURCES ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS, SO AS TO REVISE THE RESIDENCY REQUIREMENTS FOR THESE ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS, AND TO DELETE PROVISIONS PERTAINING TO THE FUNDING OF THE COMPENSATION OF THESE ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS. - ratified title

05/24/05	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-8
05/24/05	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-8
01/19/06	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Duncan
01/25/06	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Toole
02/15/06	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-5
02/16/06	House	Amended HJ-24
02/16/06	House	Read second time HJ-24
02/16/06	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-25
02/17/06	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2
02/21/06	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-19
02/21/06	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-19
03/02/06	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-15
03/08/06	Senate	Amended SJ-38
03/08/06	Senate	Read second time SJ-38
03/16/06	Senate	Amended SJ-10
03/16/06	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-10
03/22/06	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-18
05/04/06	Senate	Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Gregory, Sheheen, and Bryant SJ-18
05/09/06	House	Conference committee appointed Reps. M.A. Pitts, Rhoad, and Umphlett HJ-12
05/24/06	House	Conference report received and adopted HJ-46
05/30/06	Senate	Conference report adopted SJ-62
05/31/06	House	Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-9
05/31/06		Ratified R 369
06/01/06		Signed By Governor
06/06/06		Copies available
06/06/06		Effective date 06/01/06
06/08/06		Act No. 311